
1001 Preston St., 1st Floor
Houston, Texas 77002Harris County, Texas

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 121-1757 Name:

Status:Type: Request for approval Passed

File created: In control:4/20/2021 Commissioners Court

On agenda: Final action:4/27/2021 4/27/2021

Title: Request by the District Attorney for approval of an interlocal agreement with the City of
Houston/Houston Police Department in the amount of $30,000 for the Project 180 Program.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1757.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Commissioners Court4/27/2021 1

To: Harris County Commissioners Court

Through: Vivian King, Chief of Staff, District Attorney’s Office

Prepared By: Teresa Coronado, Director of Finance, District Attorney’s Office

Subject: Approval of Interlocal Agreement with Houston Police Department for Project 180 grant
Project ID (If applicable]: 3514502

Purpose and Request:

Request by the District Attorney for approval of an interlocal agreement with the City of Houston/Houston Police
Department in the amount of $30,000 for the Project 180 Program.

Background and Discussion:
This grant was extended to 6/30/21 and this Interlocal Agreement supports this grant project.

Fiscal Impact:
Funding is effective 10/1/19-6/30/21 in the grant amount of $782,399. The Interlocal Agreement is in the amount of
$30,000.

Fiscal Summary

Expenditures FY 20-21 FY 21-22
Projected

Future Years
Projected [3
additional
years]

Service Impacted:

Existing Budget 782,399 0 0

Additional Appropriation Requested0 0 0

Total Expenditures 782,399 0 0

Funding Sources 0 0

Existing Department Budget782,399 0 0

Please Identify Funding Source General Fund, PIC,
Special Revenue, Grant, Etc.)

0 0

*GRANT 782,399 0 0

Total Sources $782,399 0 0

Harris County, Texas Printed on 4/23/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 21-1757, Version: 1

Fiscal Summary

Expenditures FY 20-21 FY 21-22
Projected

Future Years
Projected [3
additional
years]

Service Impacted:

Existing Budget 782,399 0 0

Additional Appropriation Requested0 0 0

Total Expenditures 782,399 0 0

Funding Sources 0 0

Existing Department Budget782,399 0 0

Please Identify Funding Source General Fund, PIC,
Special Revenue, Grant, Etc.)

0 0

*GRANT 782,399 0 0

Total Sources $782,399 0 0

Alternatives:

Alignment with Strategic Objective:
Goal #1 Achieve just outcomes in criminal cases based on the evidence.

Strategic Objective: Improve public safety by enhanced screening of violent offenders who utilize firearms in the
commission of their criminal offenses.

Attachments: Court Letter, Order, Resolution, Grant draft

Harris County, Texas Printed on 4/23/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

