
Harris County, Texas

Legislation Text

1001 Preston St., Suite 934
Houston, Texas 77002

To: Harris County Commissioners Court

Through: Vivian King, Chief of Staff, District Attorney's Office

Prepared By: Teresa Coronado, Director of Finance, District Attorney's Office

Subject: Approval of Extension of P180 Grant

Project ID (If applicable]: 3514502

Purpose and Request:

Request by the District Attorney for authorization to accept an amendment to an agreement with the Office of the
Governor/Criminal Justice Division to extend the grant end date to June 30, 2021 for the FY 2020 Project 180 Program.

Background and Discussion:

This will be an extension to 6/30/21 for a grant originally accepted by Commissioners Court on 12/3/19 to continue the
Project 180 program, a pre-trial diversion program for defendants charged with selling prostitution and also redoubling
efforts to shut down and reinforce prosecution of buyers, traffickers and pimps.

Fiscal Impact:
the grant amount of $782,399.

Fiscal Summary

ExpendituresFY 20-21FY 21-22  Projected Future Years
Projected [3
additional
years]

Service Impacted:

Existing Budget782,3990 0

Additional Appropriation
Requested

0 0 0

Total Expenditures782,3990 0

Funding Sources0 0

Existing Department
Budget

782,3990 0

Please Identify Funding
Source General Fund,
PIC, Special Revenue,
Grant, Etc.)

0 0

*GRANT782,3990 0

Total Sources$782,3990 0

File #: 21-1723, Version: 1

Harris County, Texas Printed on 3/1/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 21-1723, Version: 1

Fiscal Impact:
the grant amount of $782,399.

Fiscal Summary

ExpendituresFY 20-21FY 21-22  Projected Future Years
Projected [3
additional
years]

Service Impacted:

Existing Budget782,3990 0

Additional Appropriation
Requested

0 0 0

Total Expenditures782,3990 0

Funding Sources0 0

Existing Department
Budget

782,3990 0

Please Identify Funding
Source General Fund,
PIC, Special Revenue,
Grant, Etc.)

0 0

*GRANT782,3990 0

Total Sources$782,3990 0

Alternatives:

Alignment with Strategic Objective:
Goal #1 Achieve just outcomes in criminal cases based on the evidence.

Strategic Objective: Improve public safety by enhanced screening of violent offenders who utilize firearms in the

commission of their criminal offenses.

Attachments: Court Letter, Order, Resolution, Grant draft

Harris County, Texas Printed on 3/1/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

