
David Mitcham
First Assistant

Vivian King
Chief of Staff

Harris County District Attorney's Office
500 Jefferson Street, Suite 600

Houston, TX77002

Hlnnrs Couxry Drsrrucr ATToRNEY
KIM K. OGG

April13,2021

HonorabloCounty Judge and
Members of Commissioners Court
Administration Building
l00l Preston Avenue
Houston, Texas 77002

Dear Members of Commissioners Court

This letter is written to seek an order of Commissioners Court authorizing the County
Judge to approve a grant extension until June 30,2021for the Project 180 grant funded by the
Office of the Governor for the Human Trafficking for the District Attorney's Office.

The backup material that accompanies this grant request includes the grant extension
approval, the Resolution and the Proposed Order. The state grant funds of $782,399 remain
unchanged for the new period beginning October 7'r,2019 and ending June 30th, 2021.

Your consideration is appreciated.

Sincerely

Vivian King
Chief of Staff





RESOLUTION
(Local Units of Government)

WHEREAS, The Harris County Commissioners Court finds it in the best interest of the citizens
of Harris County that the Project 180 grant be operated for the grant period of October 1,2019
to June 30,2021; and

WHEREAS, The Harris County Commissioners Court agrees to provide applicable matching
funds for the said project as required by the Office of the Governor, Public Safety Office, Child
Sex Trafficking Team grant; and

WHEREAS, The Harris County Commissioners Court agrees that in the event of loss or misuse
of the Criminal Justice Division funds, the Harris County Commissioners Court assures that the
funds will be returned to the Office of the Governor in full; and

WHEREAS, The Harris County Commissioners Court designates Harris County Judge, as the
grantee's authorized official to apply for, accept, reject, alter or terminate the grant on behalf of
the applicant agency.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that The Harris County Commissioners Court
approves the grant amendment for the Project 180 Prosecution project to the Office of the
Governor, Public Safety Office, Human Trafficking Division.

SIGNED:

Passed and Approved this day of 20

Grant Application Number: 3514502



ORDER

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On this, 27thday of April 202I, the Commissioners Court of Harris County, Texas,
sitting as the governing body of Harris County, upon motion of Commissioner

seconded by Commissioner
duly put and carried,

IT IS ORDERED that the Harris County Judge, or his/her designee is hereby authorized
to approve an amendment for Funds to the Criminal Justice Division of the Govemor's
Office for the following project of the Harris County District Afforney's Office:

PROJECT 180 GRANT

State Funds: $782,399

For a period
October I't, 2019 and ending June 30th, 2021

Said amendment for Funds is incorporated herein by reference and made a part hereof for
all intents and purposes as if fully set out word for word.

In the event of loss or misuse of funds, the Commissioners Court of Harris County,
Texas, assures that the funds will be returned to the Public Safety Office of the
Governor's Off,rce in full.

Presented to Commissioners' Court

Date
Recorded Volume Page



GenGral In ation and Instrucdons

View Introductlon

viev, lnstructions

Gnrt Frurciel Sretls

clrert^n{ Arlft 1782.39!r.q)

rd Uqaad ldre b rr.lE $179,706,13

C.dr (lr H-td to D*c: *o.m

get Summary Totab

OOG Funds:

$782.399,0O

Grant Adjustment History

CEh Match:

s0.oo
ln Knd lldr:
$o.0o

GPI:

fo.q)
Totll Projcct:
9782.399.O0

Adidnsrt
stnt6 D.te c,Elt.d

.+-. l!...*l- i^- rr*,q..* a!i!
F-tft
I

40mcd rzr19./2019 tzttst2ots lovo.rroro loonorzozo 
jsoar-.* I XHilS&,,*.

4orryed 1,?9/2020 u9/2O2o

Aoo.oved u27l20ZO r!2tl2ozo lo1,/2112020 lo9!3ol2o2o s782,399.o0 lMd Attmey nam M ctark
Aorwed zt7!2o2o 217/zozo lozltltzozo log/so/zozo l6zaz,gs9.oo luj,r* to rndude |Im alct item ccts

4pp{syed a'24i2o2o 2,24/2020

lpprgvEd 4lz4l2DZO
Arp.oved 6i2612020 6/26t2o2o o6l3o/2c2o logi3ol2ozo 1s782,399.o0 lupdat?pcEmt
Apmved 7/3012020 al6!2o2o loglottzozo lollst/zozt l$zez,agg.oo lntqu.dtoqtcndoEntto3/31/2lduetocovrd.

4pptslEd r!4i2027

4pprsvEd

8574M

AOerE1 llre: l-dE Caunty G.snUArp: 351.1502 Stnl Date: 'l0i'l20tg
End D.te: 6fjOI202l Fund So{rcc: S--Sl.tE Cnmtrnl J6ljce Plannng (421 ) Fu}d

UquidElifl Oele:
9,28e0? r

Cum.n CGf, Lanagtr Rrh-i
hddtrr

Curenl Progrm l{sn8ge.: AndreJ
Sparks

OngiEl AEd: 57El 399 0O

Curenl Awd: 5781 199 00Curenl B | 5182 139 0C CFOA: iIONE OOG Solrqtaton: f,r20 Slr€ Crn.rJl J6te Plannng Fulds CSEP (uc
Sperraaty tarlsl

rdd rflr=rdr) dlirc hr-srt Rac{r)
PaI b m! 3602.692,E7

fdd EEafrrarXtfo.tdioD.ts 
'6o.2,*t2,87

l1u.r,ror, 
lrr*ro,, lororror, l*rrrr, l"*,r*.* |


